MAY-12-286080 11:60 UTILITIES INC

847 498 2066

NOTICE OF INTERIM RATE INCREASE

P.802-084

T3 7w

By Order No. PSC-00-0910-PCO-WU, issued May 8, 2000, the Florida Public Service

Commission approved interim water rates for Wedgefleld Utllities, Inc. in Orange
the Florida Public Service Commission’s decision

rates will be collected subject to refund pending

County. The interim

regarding final rates. If a refund is ordered, it will include interest based on Commission determined
factors. The final decision is scheduled for the July 11. 2000 agenda conference.

The approved interim rates on a monthly basis for your service area are as follows:

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE
Previously Final
Meter Size Approved Requested
5/8" 8 14.40 $ 22.51
3/47 21.64 33.82
5/8" irrigation 14.40 22.51
Gallonage charge
per 1,000 gallons $ 1.50 § 2.34
GENERAI, SERVICE
Anmufd}y Bn%eamd.
Meter Size
8/8" 8 14.40 8 22.51
1" 36.09 56.41
1-1/27 71.89 112.36
2" 115.47 180.48
5/8" irrigation 14.40 22.51
2" irrigation 115.47 180.48
Gallonage charge
per 1,000 gallons $ 150 $ 2.34

Currently

Approved
Interim
s 20. 19

30.34
20.19

§ 2,10

Currently
Approved

Interim
§ 20.19
50.59
100.78
161.88
20.19
161.88

5 210

The interim rates will be effective for meter readings on or after the Commission's
stamped approval date on the tariff sheets. The changes in rates will be reflected on your next bill.

Written comments regarding the Utﬂlty's service or the requested final rate increases

may be sent to the Commission at the following address

Director, Division of Records and Reporting

Florida Publi¢ Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

All comments should refer to Docket No. 991437-WU, which is the docket number that

has been assigned to this case.

If you should have any questions, please call the utility office at 1-800-272-1919.
Be sure to have your account number on hand for quick reference,

WEDGEFIELD UTILITIES, INC,

DOCUMENT NuMBER ~parE
06969 MAY 158

FPSC-Rrco

RBS/REPORTING —



